
The forces driving global temperature change

Temperature change relative to 1850-1900 from greenhouse gas
emissions, aerosols, and other human drivers, in degrees Celsius

1900 1920 1940 1960 1980 2000 2020

−1

−0.5

0

0.5

1

1.5

2

Other human

drivers
Natural drivers

Aerosols

Greenhouse

gas emissions
All drivers

Other human drivers include land-use change. Natural drivers include volcanic and
solar activity.

Source: Data courtesy of Chris Smith, University of Leeds


